



101 Clinton Street, Suite 1300  
Defiance, Ohio 43512

**Bid Tabulation: Bids Received Thursday, Nov. 11, 2022 @ 11:00 a.m.**

Village of Continental and the Putnam County Commissioners  
1st Street Waterline Improvements (CDBG)  
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$123,000.00  
PN: 2022 1927.001A

Hohenbrink Excavating, LLC  
316 Lima Avenue, P.O. Box 1743  
Findlay, OH 45840

Fenson Contracting, LLC  
17670 St. Rt. 190  
Fort Jennings, OH 45844

Dangler Excavating  
9391 Road 98  
Paulding, OH 45879

All Purpose Contracting, Inc.  
21870 St. Rt. 190  
Delphos, OH 45853

B. Hillz Excavating, Inc.  
8085 McCutchenville Road  
Wayne, OH 43466

J & M Excavating, Inc.  
23272 Road N-22  
Cloverdale, OH 45827

Item No.	Item	Units	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
<b>1st Street (Sugar Street to Maple Street)</b>																
1	6" Waterline	812	l.f.	\$ 39.63	\$ 32,179.56	\$ 49.00	\$ 39,788.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,780.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 49,735.00	
2	6" Waterline, under pavement	60	l.f.	\$ 113.85	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,840.00	
3	8" Waterline	10	l.f.	\$ 186.15	\$ 1,861.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	
4	8" Waterline by Directional Drill	60	l.f.	\$ 101.33	\$ 6,079.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 15,540.00	
5	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	each	\$ 4,088.22	\$ 4,088.22	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,009.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 5,890.00	
6	6" 90° Bend	2	each	\$ 432.20	\$ 864.40	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 904.00	
7	6" x 6" x 6" Tee	2	each	\$ 619.21	\$ 1,238.42	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 1,474.00	
8	6" Valve w/ Box	1	each	\$ 1,670.12	\$ 1,670.12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 1,556.00	
9	8" 90° Bend	2	each	\$ 701.58	\$ 1,403.16	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	
10	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	1	each	\$ 515.59	\$ 515.59	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,133.00	
11	8" Plug	1	each	\$ 161.68	\$ 161.68	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
12	8" Valve w/ Box	1	each	\$ 2,190.22	\$ 2,190.22	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	
13	8" x 6" Reducer	1	each	\$ 461.30	\$ 461.30	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 493.50	\$ 493.50	
14	Fire Hydrant Assmbley	2	each	\$ 7,271.87	\$ 14,543.74	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,771.00	\$ 13,542.00	\$ 6,459.00	\$ 12,918.00	
15	Replace Residential Water Services	1	each	\$ 1,061.62	\$ 1,061.62	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,468.00	\$ 2,468.00	
16	Replace Residential Water Services (By Directional Drill)	3	each	\$ 1,997.34	\$ 5,992.02	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 3,525.50	\$ 10,576.50	
17	Asphalt Pavement Repair	70	s.y.	\$56.05	\$3,923.50	\$57.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$68.00	\$ 4,760.00	
18	Concrete Pavement / Sidewalk Repair	10	s.y.	\$143.98	\$1,439.80	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$172.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$210.00	\$ 2,100.00	
19	Seeding and Mulching	1	lump sum	\$3,930.89	\$3,930.89	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$10,575.00	\$ 10,575.00	
20	Video	1	lump sum	\$ 651.06	\$ 651.06	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 91,087.60</b>		<b>\$93,348.00</b>		<b>\$ 99,742.00</b>		<b>\$ 108,420.00</b>		<b>\$ 117,993.00</b>		<b>\$ 129,958.00</b>	
<b>Alternate Bid Item</b>																
A1	Exploratory Digging	1		\$ 126.71	\$ 126.71	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	
Type of Guarantee					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	